

SK International Export Ltd. Scarves Beachwear Garments & Accessories



October 18, 2023

To Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited O1° Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400001 То

National Securities Depository Limited Trade World, A wing, 4th & 5th Floors, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.

To Central Depository Services (India) Limited 17th floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Reference: Security Code - 542728 | ISIN: INE04ST01013

Subject:Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants
Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

Respected Madam/Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we enclose herewith copy of the certificate received from KFin Technologies Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully

For SK International Export Limited

Purti Hitesh Sadh Designation : Director DIN : 08228285 Place : Mumbai



CIN: L18109MH2018PLC314141

[022] 67477630, 66606450/51 [+91] 9930042781

hitesh@skinternational.in

A-2 Unit no.78, Shah & Nahar Indl.Estate S.J. Road Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

www.skinternational.in



KFIN/MRVS/affle/74(5) E/1 Date: 03.10.2023

THE COMPANY SECRETARY SK INTERNATIONAL EXPORT LIMITED 78, GROUND, A2, SHAH & NAHAR INDUSTRIALE SITARAM JADHAV MARG, LOWER PAREL MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA INDIA 400013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories & Participants) Regulations 2018 ('Regulations') for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

With reference to the above captioned Regulations, we hereby confirm that the during the period from July 01, 2023 to September 30, 2023, we have not received any request for dematerialization / re-materialization of shares of SK INTERNATIONAL EXPORT LIMITED, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Umesh Pandey Senior Manager

> KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

> > CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649